## BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2024 – 2.11

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING PATROL OFFICER DANIEL D'ASCOLI AS DETECTIVE IN THE PENNINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Chapter 46 of the Code of the Borough of Pennington regular members of the Pennington Police Department are appoint to their respective ranks by Borough Council; and

**WHEREAS**, Daniel D'Ascoli is now serving as Patrol Officer in the Pennington Borough Police Department; and

**WHEREAS**, upon the recommendation of Chief Douglas Pinelli it is determined by Borough Council that Daniel D'Ascoli is qualified for appointment to Detective in the Pennington Police Department; and

WHEREAS, this appointment is approved by the Public Safety Committee; and

**WHEREAS**, the appointment will not entail additional compensation but will provide continued training in specific new areas; and

**WHEREAS**, Detective D'Ascoli's responsibilities will include becoming the Department's juvenile liaison to the juvenile unit of the Mercer County Prosecutor's Office as well as to the schools in the Borough; he will head the Police Department's Internal Affairs Unit, and he will continue on patrol and answering calls on a normal patrol shift;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington, that Patrol Officer Daniel D'Ascoli is hereby appointed Detective in the Pennington Borough Police Department effective February 6, 2024.

**Record of Council Vote on Passage** 

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.
Angarone					Marciante				
Chandler					Stern				
Gnatt					Valenza				

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true cop	by of a Resolution adopted by	the Borough Counci	l of the Borough of
Pennington at a meeting on February 5, 2024.			

Elizabeth Sterling, Borough Clerk